

WHEREAS, Respondent has failed to provide a list of appointments within ten (10) days as requested by the Commissioner.

WHEREAS, Respondent's failure to provide said list within ten (10) days constitutes a violation of Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-12(g).

WHEREAS, Indiana Code 27-1-15.6-12(h) provides that the Commissioner may, without a hearing and in his sole discretion, issue an order to suspend any insurance license held by the licensee in the event that the licensee fails to remit the list of appointments within ten (10) days.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Indiana Code 4-21.5-4-4, the Commissioner shall set this matter for hearing on this Order upon a request by Respondent.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONER that Respondent's license numbers 898486 and 924909 are hereby suspended, effective immediately, and will remain suspended until Respondent submits the list of appointments and response requested by the Commissioner.

ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED the 16th day of March 2015.

Stephen W. Robertson

Stephen W. Robertson, Commissioner
Indiana Department of Insurance

Copies to:

MJohnson Insurance Agency, Inc.
3659 E 106th Street
Chicago, IL 60617

Brigitte Collier, Attorney
Indiana Department of Insurance
311 West Washington St. #300
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2787